SAROJINI NAIDU VANITA PHARMACY MAHA VIDYALAYA

College for Women Tarnaka, Secunderabad. (Sponsored by the Exhibition Society,

Affiliated to Osmania University, Approved by PCI ISO: 9001:2015 Certified Institution

NBA Accredited B.Pharmacy Course

Ref.: SNVPMV/ 2024-25

Date: 11-08-2024

EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF THE 2ND GOVERNING BODY MEETING DT.11-08-2024 OF SAROJINI NAIDU VANITA PHARMACY MAHA VIDYALAYA

AGENDA ITEM No.9

To consider the changes in the composition of Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya Alumni Association.

It was resolved to make few changes in the composition of Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya Alumni Association. The details are given below.

-				0
S. No	Existing SNVPMV Alumni Association Dr.T.Saritha Jyostna	Designation of their local standing in the Society President	Proposed SNVPMV Alumni Association Dr.T.Mamatha	Designation of their local standing in the Society President
2	Smt.Indira Rani	Vice-President	Smt.A.Sushma	Vice-President
3	Smt.M.Rajeswari	General Secretary	Smt.Indira Rani	General Secretary
4	Smt.A.Shailaja	Joint Secretary	Smt.D.Sumalatha	Joint Secretary
5	Smt.P.Kavitha	Treasurer	Smt. A.Shailaja	Treasurer
6	Smt.Hadiya Iram	Executive Member	Smt.Hadiya Iram	Executive Member
7	Smt.N.Prasanna Lakshmi	Executive Member	Smt.P.Kavitha	Executive Member

(Dr.B.Prabha Shankar)
CHAIRMAN

(Sri B.Hanumanth Rao) HON.SECRETARY

H.No. 12-5-31 & 32, Vijayapuri Colony, Tarnaka, Secunderabad - 500 017. Telangana, INDIA. Phone: 040-27002221, Mobile: 92480 77972

e-mail: principal@snvpharmacycollege.com www.snvpharmacycollege.com